

Cr Rev no. 154/2024
SHREE RAM Vs. STATE

28.08.2024

Fresh revision petition received by assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Ajay Singh, Advocate for the revisionist.
Sh. A. K. Srivastava, Ld. Chief P. P for the
State/respondent.

Notice of revision petition be given to the State.
Copy supplied.

Trial Court record be summoned two days prior to the next date of hearing.

At request of learned counsel for the revisionist, put up on 18.09.2024 for arguments.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/28.08.2024