

Cr Rev no. 154/2024
SHREE RAM Vs. STATE

18.09.2024

Present: Sh. Sunil, son of revisionist no.1, in person.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, ld. Addl. P.P (substitute) for the
State/respondent.

Trial Court record received.

Sh. Sunil, son of the revisionist no.1, seeks an
adjournment stating that their counsel is not available today.

Put up on 14.10.2024 for arguments.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/18.09.2024