

Cr Rev No.154/2024
SHREE RAM Vs. STATE

07.11.2024

Present: Sh. Ajay Singh, Counsel for the revisionist.
Sh. Ghanshyam, Addl. PP (Substitute) for State/
respondent.

Regular Chief PP for the State attached to this court
is on leave today.

Learned Substitute Addl. PP for the State submits
that before passing any order in the present revision, complainant
should be heard.

At request of learned Addl. PP, issue court notice to
complainant for the next date.

Put up on 12.12.2024 for further arguments.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/07.11.2024