

Cr Rev no. 154/2024  
SHREE RAM Vs. STATE

12.12.2024

Present: Sh. Vikas Gupta proxy counsel for the revisionist.  
Sh. Ajit Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Chief P. P for the  
State/respondent.

Court notice issued to the complainant received back  
unserved.

Issue fresh court notice to the complainant for the  
next date.

Put up on 23.01.2025 for further arguments.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/12.12.2024