

Cr Rev no. 154/2024  
SHREE RAM Vs. STATE (Bhajan Pura)

23.01.2025

Present: Sh. Vikash Gupta proxy counsel for the revisionist.  
Sh. A. K. Srivastava, Chief P. P for the State.

Short adjournment requested by proxy counsel for the revisionist. It is stated that Sh. Ajay Singh, Advocate has gone to Kolkata due to some personal urgency.

Put up for final arguments on 17.02.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/23.01.2025