

Cr Rev no. 154/2024  
SHREE RAM Vs. STATE

03.03.2025

Present: Sh. Ajay Singh, Id. counsel for revisionist.  
Sh. Ajeet Kumar Srivastava, Id. Chief P.P for the  
State.

Issue court notice to the complainant through SHO  
concerned in terms of order dated 12.12.2024. IO and SHO to  
appear in person.

Put up for final arguments on 04.04.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/03.03.2025