

Cr Rev no. 154/2024  
SHREE RAM Vs. STATE /0 (Bhajan Pura)

04.04.2025

Present: Sh. Ajay Singh, ld. counsel for the revisionists.  
Sh. Gaurav Pandey, ld. Addl. P. P for the  
State/respondent.  
Sh. Dinesh Mehra, ld. counsel for the complainant.

It is stated by ld. counsel for the revisionists that revisionist no.1 Shree Ram has expired on 30.03.2025 and time requested to file copy of his death certificate. Let the same be filed.

Put up for arguments on 03.05.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
North-East District, KKD/Delhi/04.04.2025