

Cr Rev No.154/2024
SHREE RAM Vs. STATE

03.05.2025

Present: Sh. Ajay Singh, Counsel for the revisionists through
VC.

Sh. Praveen Kumar, Addl. PP for the State/
respondent.

Sh. Dinesh Mehra, Counsel for the complainant.

Short adjournment requested by ld. Counsel for
revisionists to file copy of death certificate of revisionist no.1.

Put up for arguments on 02.07.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/03.05.2025