

Cr Rev No.154/2024
SHREE RAM Vs. STATE

02.07.2025

Present: Sh. Sunil, Son of revisionists Shree Ram and Smt.
Kailashwati.
Sh. Ghanshyam, Addl. PP for the State/respondent.

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Copy of death certificate of revisionist Shriram filed on record. Copy be given to the ld. Addl. PP/respondent. It is stated that revisionist Kailashwati is not present as she is bed ridden. Her medical record be produced on next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings and arguments on 24.07.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/02.07.2025