

Cr Rev no. 154/2024  
SHREE RAM Vs. STATE

24.07.2025

Present: Sh. Ajay Singh, Advocate for the revisionist.  
Sh. Dinesh Singh Mehra, Id. counsel for the  
complainant Ms. Alka Rani appearing through VC.  
Sh. Ghanshyam, Id. Addl. P. P for the  
State.

It is stated that revisionist Ms. Kailashwati is not  
present as she is bed ridden. Medical record filed.

Put up for arguments on 20.08.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
North-East District, KKD/Delhi/24.07.2025