

Cr Rev 154/2024
SHREE RAM Vs. STATE

20.08.2025

Present: Sh. Ajay Singh, Advocate for the revisionists
through VC.
None for the complainant.
Ms. Parul, Ld. Substitute Addl. P. P for the State.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for the revisionist on the ground that he is unable to argue today as he is suffering from high fever.

Record reveals that adjournment was sought on behalf of revisionist even on last date. Adjournment is allowed subject to production of medical certificate/treatment record of counsel for the revisionist on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on revision petition on
15.09.2025.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/20.08.2025