

**CR REV 154/2024
SHREE RAM VS. STATE**

10.11.2025

Present : Revisionist alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Ajay Singh.
None for complainant.
Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP (Substitute) for
State.

Cost deposit receipt filed on record by Ld. Counsel
for revisionist.

Arguments partly advanced.

At request of Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for State,
issue court notice of the revision petition to complainant Alka
Rani, through SHO, PS Bhajanpura, Delhi, for the next date.

Put up for further arguments on **28.11.2025**.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/10.11.2025