

Crl.Rev. No. 154/2024
Shree Ram vs. State
ps: Bhajan Pura

12.01.2026

Present: Sh.Vikas, Proxy counsel for the revisionist through
VC.

Complainant Smt. Alka with Sh. Dinesh Mehta,
Advocate.

Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Chief PP for State.

Matter is fixed today for arguments on the revision but my Ld. Predecessor had given the notice of the revision petition to the complainant who has turned up and she wants to contest this revision by filing reply or by arguing on the same orally.

Accordingly, permission is granted to the complainant to give her oral or written submissions.

Proxy counsel for the revisionist requests for adjournment as main counsel Sh. Ajay Kumar is not available today.

Put up this matter on **16.02.2026 at 2.30 PM** for arguments. The time of after lunch is given at the specific request of the complainant as she is a government Teacher and her duty hours closes at about 1.30 PM.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/12.01.2026