

Cr Rev 154/2024
SHREE RAM Vs. STATE

16.02.2026

Present: Sh. Vikash, Ld. Counsel for revisionist on VC.
Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Additional P.P.(Substitute) for
the State/respondent.
None for complainant Alka.

The matter is listed for arguments today at 02.30 pm.
However, Sh. Vikash – Proxy counsel submits that the main
counsel Sh. Ajay Singh is not available as his father is stated to
be in serious condition and hence, adjournment sought.

Allowed.

At request, put up for arguments now on **13.03.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/16.02.2026