

Cr Rev 154/2024
SHREE RAM Vs. STATE

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Ajay Singh and Sh. Mohit Kashyap, Ld.
Counsels for revisionist.
Sh. FM Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP (Substitute) for State/
respondent no. 1.
Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for Resp. No. 2.

After some discussion, both the parties have agreed to refer
the matter to Mediation. Allowed.

Let both the parties appear before Ld. Incharge, Mediation
Centre on **15.05.2026 at 02.00 PM**.

Put up for report/arguments on **22.05.2026**. The
complainant shall remain present on that day.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/13.03.2026